Recruitment and Retention Committee

As of September 17, 2008

Chief Daryl J. McNutt (Chair)

Whitehouse Fire & Rescue

PO Box 2817

Whitehouse, OH 43571

419-877-0363

419-877-4827 fax

chief@whitehousefire.com
Karen Beavers

Ohio Association of Emergency Medical Services

433 ½ Miami St.

Sidney, OH 45365

937-492-2459

ktbeavers@yahoo.com
Tim Erskine

Chief of Trauma & Research
Ohio Department of Public Safety

Division of Emergency Medical Services

1970 W. Broad St.

Columbus, OH 43223

614-387-1951

614-995-7012 fax

terskine@dps.state.oh.us
Capt. Wes Green

Madison Fire Department

Central Fire Station

843 Expressview Dr.

Mansfield, OH 44905

429-589-5555

429-589-4642 fax

wgreen@madisontwp.us
Dennis Hartman

Deputy Chief

Allen-Clay Joint Fire District

3155 N. Genoa-Clay Center Rd.

Genoa, OH 43430

419-855-4733

419-855-1074 fax
ACJFD101@aol.com
Linda Mirarchi

Education Coordinator

Ohio Department of Public Safety

Division of Emergency Medical Services

1970 W. Broad St.

Columbus, OH 43223

614-387-0648

614-995-7012 fax

lmirarchi@dps.state.oh.us
Doug Orahood

Fire & Testing Coordinator

Ohio Department of Public Safety

Division of Emergency Medical Services

1970 W. Broad St.

Columbus, OH 43223

614-752-3960

614-466-9461 fax

dorahood@dps.state.oh.us
John Sands

Education Coordinator

Ohio Department of Public Safety

Division of Emergency Medical Services

1970 W. Broad St.

Columbus, OH 43223

614-387-0649

614-995-7012 fax

jesands@dps.state.oh.us
Joe Stack

Recruitment and Retention Liaison

Ohio Department of Public Safety

Division of Emergency Medical Services

1970 W. Broad St.

Columbus, OH 43223

614-387-1949

614-995-7012 fax

jestack@dps.state.oh.us
William Vedra
Executive Director

Ohio Department of Public Safety

Division of Homeland Security

1970 W. Broad St.

Columbus, OH 43223

614-466-3383

614-466-0433 fax

wvedra@dps.state.oh.us
